

SENATE LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
CRIMTRAC

Question No. 207

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 14 February 2006:

ANCOR Project:

a) On what date was the ANCOR project approved?

b) On what date was the funding received?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) The 45th APMC resolved on 11 November 2003 to endorse the establishment of the ANCOR capability at CrimTrac.

b) This table sets out the funding received and its source:


ANCOR funding $'000
Date

received

From the original seed
funding

1,000


In existing
budget

Commonwealth

713  2/08/2004

NSW

442  18/06/2004

VIC

299  31/01/2005

QLD

271  18/08/2005

TAS


43  21/06/2004

SA

114  30/09/2004

WA

157  26/05/2004

NT


29  30/07/2004

AFP/ACT


72  28/06/2004

Total


3,140
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